

Terms of Service for Online Payment Requests

Effective Date: 10/01/2024

Welcome to Bloom Dental Spa's online payment platform. By making a payment through this platform, you agree to the following terms and conditions. Please review these terms carefully before proceeding.

1. General Terms

Bloom Dental Spa provides dental services, including but not limited to general dentistry, cosmetic dentistry, restorative work, and Botox treatments. Payments made through this platform are for services provided at Bloom Dental Spa.

We may use third-party payment processors, including but not limited to Finix, Global Payments, Nexhealth, Cherry & Care Credit to facilitate payments. Your information may be shared with these third parties only for the purpose of processing payments securely.

This agreement is governed by the laws of the State of Colorado, and any disputes will be resolved in accordance with Colorado law.

2. Privacy Policy

We respect your privacy. The personal information you provide through the payment process is used solely for payment processing, communication, and recordkeeping purposes. This may include your name, billing address, contact information, and payment method details.

We do not share your data with third parties, except for payment processing or as required by law. Your data will be stored securely and will not be used for marketing purposes unless you explicitly opt in.

3. Cookie Policy

We may use cookies to improve the user experience on our website and payment platform. Cookies are small data files that are placed on your device. These may include session cookies or persistent cookies to remember your preferences and improve website functionality. You may adjust your browser settings to refuse cookies, but this may affect the functionality of the platform.

4. Shipping and Delivery Information

As a dental service provider, Bloom Dental Spa does not ship physical goods. All services are provided in-office at Bloom Dental Spa. Any products, such as oral care items or custom appliances, will be delivered directly to the patient during their visit or through an alternative method agreed upon.

5. Refunds and Cancellations

Refunds: As services rendered by Bloom Dental Spa are non-refundable once treatment has been performed, we do not offer refunds. If you need to cancel an appointment, please notify us at least 24 hours in advance to avoid any cancellation fees.

Cancellations: You may cancel an ongoing treatment plan or schedule changes by contacting our office directly. Specific cancellation policies may apply based on the nature of the treatment or procedure.

Refund requests or inquiries about payments should be directed to our support email: [info@bloomdentalspaco.com].

6. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding your payment or these Terms of Service, please contact us at:

Business Name: Bloom Dental Spa Doing Business As: Bloom Dental Spa Support Email: [info@bloomdentalspaco.com] Support Phone: [303-226-6290]

7. Acceptance of Terms

By proceeding with the payment through this platform, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to the above Terms of Service.